

正面
Front

Quick Start Guide
Wireless Portable Charger

Check remaining battery level

⚡ On
⚡ Off

0 - 25%
25 - 50%
50 - 75%
75 - 100%

Charging your portable charger

With a cable

Wirelessly in your Tecla

Charging your devices

With a built in Type C Cable

Through Type C port

Charging your devices

Align device's charging coil with ⚡ icon

Charge and recharge simultaneously

Specifications

Item Number: 2048596-00-A/2058793-00-A/2058795-00-A/2052796-00-A/
2052797-00-A/2052798-00-A
Capacity: 5000mAh/19.2Wh
Input: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Output: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Wireless Output (Power): 15W (Max)
Wireless Output (Power): 5W (Max)
Recharge time (90%): 2.5H (Max)
Recharge time (100%): 3.5H (Max)
No external modification required for use with most cases
Input: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Output: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Made in China

Q: Is the product safe when it gets warm?
A: Wireless charging may cause slight warming during intensive use. The product uses metal materials for better heat dissipation, resulting in faster charging. It complies with international safety standards (EN 62368-1 and IEC 62368-1) for safe usage.

Q: Can a phone case affect wireless charging?
A: For optimal wireless charging, use Apple's official magnetic phone cases. Avoid cases thicker than 2.5 mm and non-magnetic cases, as they may reduce charging efficiency.

Guide de démarrage rapide
Chargeur portable sans fil

Vérifier le niveau de batterie restant

⚡ Bar
⚡ Éteint

0 - 25%
25 - 50%
50 - 75%
75 - 100%

En cours de chargement de votre chargeur portable

Avec un câble

En le chargeant sans fil dans votre Tecla

En train de charger vos appareils

Avec un câble Type C intégré

À travers le port Type C

La recharge de vos appareils

Alignez la bobine de charge de l'appareil avec l'icône ⚡

Charger et recharger simultanément

Specifications

Numéro de pièce: 2048596-00-A/2058793-00-A/2058795-00-A/2052796-00-A/
2052797-00-A/2052798-00-A
Capacité: 5000mAh/19.2Wh
Entrée: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Sortie: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Sortie sans fil (Puissance): 15W (Max)
Sortie sans fil (Puissance): 5W (Max)
Temps de recharge (90%): 2,5 h (Max)
Temps de recharge (100%): 3,5 h (Max)
Pas besoin de modification externe pour la plupart des coques
Entrée: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Sortie: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Fabriqué en Chine

Q: Le produit est-il sûr lorsqu'il fait chaud?
R: La recharge sans fil peut provoquer un léger échauffement lors d'une utilisation intensive. Le produit utilise des matériaux métalliques pour une meilleure dissipation de la chaleur, ce qui se traduit par une charge plus rapide. Il est conforme aux normes de sécurité internationales (EN 62368-1 et IEC 62368-1) pour une utilisation en toute sécurité.

Q: Une coque de téléphone peut-elle affecter la charge sans fil?
R: Pour une charge sans fil optimale, utilisez les étuis magnétiques officiels d'Apple. Évitez les boîtiers de plus de 2,5 mm d'épaisseur et les boîtiers non magnétiques, car ils peuvent réduire l'efficacité de la charge.

Guía de inicio rápido
Cargador portátil inalámbrico

Comprobar el nivel de batería restante

⚡ Encendido
⚡ Apagado

0 - 25%
25 - 50%
50 - 75%
75 - 100%

Cargando su cargador portátil

Con un cable

Cargándolo de forma inalámbrica en su Tecla

Cargando sus dispositivos

Con un cable USB Type C incorporado

A través del puerto Type C

Carga de dispositivos

Alinea la bobina de carga del dispositivo con el ⚡

Carga y recarga simultáneamente

Características técnicas

Número de pieza: 2048596-00-A/2058793-00-A/2058795-00-A/2052796-00-A/
2052797-00-A/2052798-00-A
Capacidad: 5000mAh/19.2Wh
Entrada: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Salida: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Salida inalámbrica (Potencia): 15W (Máximo)
Salida inalámbrica (Potencia): 5W (Máximo)
Tiempo de recarga (90%): 2,5 h (Máximo)
Tiempo de recarga (100%): 3,5 h (Máximo)
No requiere modificación externa para la mayoría de fundas
Entrada: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Salida: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Fabricado en China

P: ¿Es seguro el producto cuando se calienta?
R: La carga inalámbrica puede causar un ligero calentamiento durante el uso intensivo. El producto utiliza materiales metálicos para una mayor disipación del calor, lo que resulta en una carga más rápida. Cumple con las normas internacionales de seguridad (EN 62368-1 e IEC 62368-1) para un uso seguro.

P: ¿Puede una funda de teléfono afectar la carga inalámbrica?
R: Para una carga inalámbrica óptima, use las fundas magnéticas oficiales para teléfonos de Apple. Evite los estuches de más de 2,5 mm de grosor y los estuches no magnéticos, ya que pueden reducir la eficiencia de carga.

背面
Back

German

Italian

Dutch

Kurzanleitung
Kabelloses tragbares Ladegerät

Überprüfen Sie den verbleibenden Akkustand

⚡ Offen
⚡ Herunterfahren

0 - 25%
25 - 50%
50 - 75%
75 - 100%

Laden Sie das tragbare Ladegerät auf

Mit Ladekabel

Kabellos Laden in Ihrem Tecla

Laden Sie Ihr Gerät auf

Einbaubaus USB-Type-C-Kabel

Über den Type-C-Anschluss

Laden Sie Ihr Gerät auf

Richten Sie die Ladefläche Ihres Gerätes mit dem ⚡ aus

Aufladen und gleichzeitig aufzuladen werden

Specifications

Teilenummer: 2048596-00-A/2058793-00-A/2058795-00-A/2052796-00-A/
2052797-00-A/2052798-00-A
Kapazität: 5000mAh/19.2Wh
Eingang: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Ausgang: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Wireless Output (Power): 15W (Max)
Wireless Output (Power): 5W (Max)
Dradloose Aufladung (90%): 2,5 h (Max)
Dradloose Aufladung (100%): 3,5 h (Max)
Synchronisierung 5V/2.4A (Max Power Mode)
Keine Anpassung erforderlich
Keine externe Modifikation erforderlich für die meisten Hüllen
Tecla (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Herstellungsland: China

F: Ist es normal, dass sich das Produkt beim Aufladen erwärmt?
A: Es ist normal, dass sich das kabellose Laden nicht erwärmt, insbesondere bei intensiver Nutzung, wie z. B. bei langen Spielen oder Streaming-Sitzungen. Dieses Produkt besteht aus Metallmaterialien für eine verbesserte Wärmeableitung und ein schnelleres Aufladen, wodurch es sich heißer anfühlen kann. Es entspricht jedoch den internationalen Sicherheitsstandards, einschließlich EN 62368-1 und IEC62368-1, um eine sichere Verwendung zu gewährleisten.

F: Wird sich die Verwendung der Handyhülle auf die Ladeeffizienz beim Aufladen aus?
A: Für das beste kabellose Ladeerlebnis empfehlen wir die Verwendung der offiziellen magnetischen Handyhülle von Apple. Gehäuses mit einer Dicke von mehr als 2,5 mm und nicht-magnetische Gehäuses sollten vermieden werden, da sie die Ladeeffizienz beeinträchtigen können.

Guida Rapida
Caricabatterie portatile senza fili

Controllare il livello residuo della batteria

⚡ Aperto
⚡ Spegnit

0 - 25%
25 - 50%
50 - 75%
75 - 100%

Caricare il caricabatterie portatile

Con cavo di ricarica

Ricarica il modello wireless nella tua Tecla

Carica il tuo dispositivo

Cavo USB Type-C integrato

Tramite il porta Type-C

Carica il tuo dispositivo

Allinea la bobina di ricarica del tuo dispositivo con il ⚡

Carica ed essere caricato allo stesso tempo

specificaties

Code artikel: 2048596-00-A/2058793-00-A/2058795-00-A/2052796-00-A/
2052797-00-A/2052798-00-A
Capaciteit: 5000mAh/19.2Wh
Invoer: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Uitvoer: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Draadloze oplading (Macht): 15W (Max)
Draadloze oplading (Macht): 5W (Max)
Draadloze oplading (90%): 2,5 h (Max)
Draadloze oplading (100%): 3,5 h (Max)
Synchronisatie 5V/2.4A (Max power mode)
Niet aanpassen of modificeren
Geen externe modificatie vereist voor de meeste behuizingen
Tecla (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Productie in China

D: Is het normaal dat het product warm wordt tijdens het opladen?
R: Het is normaal dat draadloos opladen iets warmer wordt, vooral tijdens perioden van intensief gebruik, zoals lange game- of streamingsessies. Dit product is gemaakt van metaal materialen voor een betere warmteafvoer en snellere oplading, waardoor het heter kan aanvoelen. Het voldoet echter aan internationale veiligheidsnormen, waaronder EN 62368-1 en IEC62368-1, waardoor een veilig gebruik wordt gegarandeerd.

D: Heeft het gebruik van het telefoonhoes invloed op de oplaad efficiëntie tijdens het opladen?
A: Voor de beste draadloze opladerervaring raden we aan om het officiële magnetische telefoonhoes van Apple te gebruiken. Hoesjes met een dikte van meer dan 2,5 mm en niet-magnetische hoesjes moeten worden vermeden, omdat deze de laadefficiëntie kunnen beïnvloeden.

Beknopte handleiding
Draadloze draagbare oplader

Controleer het resterende batterijniveau

⚡ Openen
⚡ Afsluiten

0 - 25%
25 - 50%
50 - 75%
75 - 100%

Laad de draagbare oplader op

Met oplaadkabel

Draadloos opladen in uw Tecla

Laad uw apparaat op

Ingebouwd USB Type-C-kabel

Via de Type-C-poort

Laad uw apparaat op

Lin de oplaadplaat van uw apparaat uit met de ⚡

Opladen en tegelijkertijd opladen worden

specificatie

Modelnummer: 2048596-00-A/2058793-00-A/2058795-00-A/2052796-00-A/
2052797-00-A/2052798-00-A
Capaciteit: 5000mAh/19.2Wh
Ingang: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Uitgang: 5V/2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A
Draadloze oplading (Macht): 15W (Max)
Draadloze oplading (Macht): 5W (Max)
Draadloze oplading (90%): 2,5 h (Max)
Draadloze oplading (100%): 3,5 h (Max)
Synchronisatie 5V/2.4A (Max power mode)
Niet aanpassen of wijzigen
Geen externe modificatie vereist voor de meeste behuizingen
Tecla (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Gemaakt in China

V: Is het normaal dat het product warm wordt tijdens het opladen?
A: Het is normaal dat draadloos opladen iets warmer wordt, vooral tijdens perioden van intensief gebruik, zoals lange game- of streamingsessies. Dit product is gemaakt van metaal materialen voor een betere warmteafvoer en snellere oplading, waardoor het heter kan aanvoelen. Het voldoet echter aan internationale veiligheidsnormen, waaronder EN 62368-1 en IEC62368-1, waardoor een veilig gebruik wordt gegarandeerd.

V: Heeft het gebruik van het telefoonhoes invloed op de oplaad efficiëntie tijdens het opladen?
A: Voor de beste draadloze opladerervaring raden we aan om het officiële magnetische telefoonhoes van Apple te gebruiken. Hoesjes met een dikte van meer dan 2,5 mm en niet-magnetische hoesjes moeten worden vermeden, omdat deze de laadefficiëntie kunnen beïnvloeden.

Measure: 96mm*72mm

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.